۰.

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 47004.000337
-----------------------------------

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 47004.000337					
	ORM COVER SHEET					
	TS ONLY					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICESCommissioner for PatentsTo the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:P.O. Box 1450Please record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.Alexandria, VA 22313-1450Please record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ics): Bank One Delaware, N.A.						
Execution Date: October 1, 2004						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
<ul> <li>Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):         <ul> <li>Name:</li> <li>Chase Manhattan Bank USA, Nationa</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>270 Park Avenue</li> <li>New York, New York 10017-2014</li> <li>Country:</li> <li>USA</li> <li>Additional name(s) and address(es) atta</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Address: Country:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Government Interest Assignment         Other:	Change of Name Security Agreement Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
4. Application or patent number(s):						
This document is being fil A. P <u>atent Application No(s).:</u> 11/134,638	ed together with a new application. B. <u>Patent No(s).:</u>					
Others on additional sheet(s) attach	ad <sup>2</sup> Vaa Milia					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nancy J. Flint, Esq. Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Application(s):         + Patent(s):         = Total:         1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         \$ 40.00         Xauthorized to be charged to Deposit Account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         Deposit Account No.:         50-0206					
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account					
9. Signature <u>Nancy J. Flint</u> Adduct definition       Name of Person Signing     Signature	gnature June 25, 2007 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

## 700330988

## PATENT REEL: 019470 FRAME: 0370

-25-07 11:41 From-Hun	ton and Williams	3058102460	T-576 P.005/005 F-794	
IOU-01-2004 15:10	Licensing-Hg		202 874 5293 P.01/01	
Comptroller of the Cl Administrator of Nati Large Bank Licensing, L Washington, DC 20219	IC 87-13			
October 1, 2004 Mr. Bruce Rigelman Law Department/OF JPMorgan Chase & ( 1111 Polaris Parkwa Columbus, Ohio 432	11-0152 Company Y	OCC Control Nr. 2004-ML-02-0005		
Dear Mr. Rigelman: This letter is the offi merger of Bank One				

into and under the charter and title of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, National Association, Newark, Delaware, Charter Nr. 23160, effective October 1, 2004.

This letter also serves as the official authorization for Chase Manhattan Bank USA, National Association, Newark, Delaware, Charter Nr. 23160, the resulting bank, to operate the former head office of Bank One, Delaware, National Association as a branch of the resulting bank at the following size:

Popular Name Certificate Nr.	:	Wilmington Main Banking Center
Address	:	201 Walnut Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

The OCC also authorizes the resulting bank, should the merger occur between Call Report dates, to recalculate its legal lending limit. The new lending limit should be calculated by using data from the last Call Report of the individual banks filed prior to consummating the merger, as adjusted for the combination. The resulting bank will then file a new Call Report and begin calculating its legal lending limit according to 12 C.F.R. 32.4(a) at the end of the quarter following consummation of the merger.

Sincerely, Ban 6

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager



3058102460

T-576 P 002/005 F-794

			•			ЧÇ	/SB/17 (12/04) (moained	
			- 1 - 1 - -					
FEE TRANSMITTAL					Coi	mplete If Known		
			Application No.		11/134,638	11/134,638		
	For FY 2		· <del></del>			May 20, 2005	May 20, 2005	
	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT			First Named Inventor Brake				
	RECORDATION SERVICES			Examiner Name C. Nguyen				
	Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			Art Unit 3661				
Total Amt. Of Payr METHOD OF PAYR				Attorney Docket No. 47004.000337				
					····			
Check	Credit C	ard 🛄	Money Orde			Other (identify):		
Deposit Acco	ount Deposi	it Account Num	ber <u>50-0206</u>	Deposit Ac	count Name :	Hunton & Wi	lliams LLP	
			count, the Dire			to: (check all th		
🔀 Charge f	ee(s) indicat	ted below.			arge fee(s) ng fee	indicated below,	except for the	
🔀 Charge a	any additiona	al fee(s) or u	inderpayments			rpayments.		
of fee(s)	under 37 Ci	R 1.16 and	1.17			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<u></u>	
1. BASIC FILING				_	<u>.</u>		<b></b>	
1. BASIC FILING		G FEES		CH FEES	Examin	ATION FEES		
Application Type		Small Entity Fee (\$)	<u>Fee(\$)</u>	Small Entity <u>Fee (\$)</u>	<u>Fee(\$)</u>	Small Entity <u>Fee (\$)</u>	<u>Fees Paid (\$)</u>	
Utility	300.00	150.00	500.00	250.00	200.00	100.00		
Design	200.00	100.00	100.00	50.00	130.00	65.00 80.00		
Plant	200.00	100.00 150.00	300.00 500.00	150.00 250.00	160.00 600.00	300.00		
Reissue 2. Excess Clain	300.00 IS EEES	100.00	300.00	200.00	000.00	300100		
			Highest			Small		
For		<u>lumber</u> Present	Number <u>Paid</u> For	Extra	<u>Fees (\$)</u>	Entity <u>Fee (\$)</u>	<u>Fees Paid (\$)</u>	
Total Claims	-		20	0 x	50.00	25.00		
Independent Claims			3	0 x	200.00	100.00		
Multiple Dependent C	laim				360.00	180.00		
Total Excess Claims I	ees				5	opplication title fee	due is \$250 (\$125 for	
3. APPLICATION small entity) for e	SIZE FEE (if ti each additional	he specification 50 sheets or fra	and drawings exe action thereof. See	seed 100 sneet ≥ 35 U.S.C. 41(	s of paper, the s)(1)(G) and 3	7 CFR 1.16(s).	due is \$250 (\$125 for	
<i>1</i> ,			. of Each Additi			Small Entity		
<u>Total Sheets</u>	Extra Sheet		or Fraction The		<u>Fees (\$)</u>	<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fees Paid (\$)	
- 100 =	/ 50 =		(round up to a who	le number) x	250.00	125.00		
4. OTHER FEE(S)	}							
Non-English Spec		all entity disco	unt)	🛄 Utility Publi	lssue Fee (or cation Fee, if n	Reissue) (including ecessary)		
Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			Design Issue Fee					
Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet			Plant Issue Fee					
Month Extension of Time			Petition to Commissioner     Petition to Revive (Unavoidable)					
Submission of Information Disclosure Statement			Petition to Revive (UnIntentional)					
Notice of Appeal     Request for Oral Hearing			Petitions Related to Provisional Applications					
Filing Brief in Support of Appeal			🖾 Reco	ording Each Pa	itent Assignment Per	Property 40.00		
Filing Submission		jection		Othe	r (specity) Ter	(10) Advance Order		
SUBMITTED BY			10-10				(305) 810-2522	
Signature	4/1	111114 9	tul -	Registration	No. 46,70		June 25, 2007	
			,		- beer			
KEGOKDED: (	6/25/200				REEL	: 019470 FR	AME: 0372	